SECOND AMENDMENT
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION
FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1558A

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 14th day of January, 2014,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Geotechnical Investigation for Various Sites
("Agreement") by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the
State of lllinois (*Commission”) and AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. (“Consultant”) dated April 29, 2010 with
the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated April 29,
2010, wherein the Consultant is to provide Geotechnical Investigation Services for Various Sites for the Commission;
and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement fo exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement o modify the basic
services to the Scope of Services;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

Itis agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article VI. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to January 13, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

{Signature Page follows)

Page 10f2




SECOND AMENDMENT
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION
FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER P$1558A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 2.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
, %ﬁcmo
[ M
BY: Date:

Chairman

ATTEST:

e

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

By: M Date: _/ / 5/4
//

Vice President

BY: Date: ;.,1/3 /H

AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE

County of: m\\\bQOV\DQ

state of: \ OISLINSIN

Subscribed and swom to before me br%b\ {\ T&( W0

on behalf of Contractor this _\ﬂ day OQML\\ 204 .

YWdd Wdome

Ndtary Public SN L

My Commission expires: 4 \ I } N §&

(SEAL OF NOTARY) s

A RS
T e e W&
7, . N
/////OF WISCO“ \\\\\

Approved as to form and legality i

W%'M Date:/‘g\g“/(/

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 of 2




€107 ‘TT 1aquanoN

3WuoIAU] [eJjual geey 31PYIUIN
uzwUCIIAUg |esjua) uos|eN Hor

JUSWUGCIIAUT |enua) 13pAH uyor

JUILUONAUT jenua) S3]MO04 Aer

udUoIAU] |eJjua) us3[s0.) Asupoy

JUDWILOJIALST |eJqua) ajo)d uag

juawiuoliaug |ed3ua) wiyaig A

JUBWIUONAUT [eaiua) zZynyassiag uay

awuonaug |eaua) 3224 jALieq

JuawuoaIAug [esjua) swepy EY TN

d+8 - |e3ua) yuuws 8nog

d+4 |es3ud) 1jouueln X2V

d+94 |edjua) Jama.ig SUYD

sia v |esua) awalielon plaeq

149 IY |edaua) PEITED = 1o} 8 wed

s1g v |eJ3US) piydaied usly

aup] mmm:_..._..m_ :o_umm_ awieN umu.__ SweN 35414

INIT SSANISNT NIHL NOIDIY A LSIT AHOLVNDIS DN ‘SIDIAY3S TVIINHIIL IWOD3Y
*aiqeddde se ‘auyj ssauisng Jo uodas ay3 Aq panss) Juawiniop

| uopieSapep-qns Jaypng Aue pue AjioyIny Jo suopedajaq-gqns Aydes3oag seapawy JuUaLINd-U3Y] 54} 03 UGUED
sase? [|e u] 3snw (s|esodoid pue SHUIWPUILIE JDRIIUOI ‘SIIEIJUOD JO UO|INIBXD Y} Swipnpul) Ajuoyiny aanjeusis

‘Ayoyine y1ay1 31edajap 03 U] ‘SIS

[eauyda ] WODIV puiq 03 pazHoyIne sjenplalpul 3jwsad jou saop WOV ‘PazHoyIne os [ENPIAIpUI 343 0} {euosaad
s1 Ayau3 Supgeaadp Aydes3oan s,edpawy 19410 Aue 10 *JU| ‘S3d1AIRS [EJIUYI3L WOIIV 40 jleysq uo udis o3 Ajuoyny

*suo|3aJ PUE SaUJ| SSBUISNY PAIOU Y] JO SIIBPUNOG 34} UIYIM Auedwod 3yl pulq ISIMIBLRO 10 51IBJ3U0D
21173X3 0] $20)941d JO PIe0g U] ‘S32|AIBS |EdJUYIB] INODIV 241 Aq PazLIOYINe u3ag SARY MO|3q PRis]| S|ENPIAIpUL
3y ‘uoplippe uj *Auediod 3y3 puig ASIMIBLI0 JO SIIBIUOD 3INIX3 03 "Iu] ‘SADJAIAS {EDJUYIAL INOIIV 4O SmejAq 3yl

19pUN PaZLIOYINE 3.8 SAOGE JO JUIPISALd BN J0JUSS JO SI313 23e10d10d Y M SaIEIS PAUUN 33 U] s3shodwd WODIY [IV




£10¢ ‘TT J2quianoN

FEL-1.VY |enuad piedouim MW
191eM jesiua) As|puels Heg
12BN e yand Aon
1218 M\ |ejua) a8ed AjloN
J91BM [esua) JETTSLITN Aay
lalep [es3ua) ueJyy WAy
JEM:TTY (e1U3) ud100H 8aup
Joiep jesual wepy,d uoq
J91epA |esuaj pJoyiD jouled
121/ |esjuad Jgoyuayaieg ETEN S

uonepodsues) [esual IPIWYOS Haqoy

uonelodsue) |eJzus) [2puIyos 8nog

uoneuodsugi) [_UID 50q3.d =N

uoneyodsues] |esyus) pjsaojfouey Auueq

uoneyodsuel) jesyua) IPaIs|IoH Aaayar

uoneyodsue. | jeiua) uasueH plAeQ

uopeyodsuel] jenua) eaen saipuy

uoneyodsuely |elua) syon4 Apuey

uoneuodsued) |eajua) MAdausez) sawer

uoneyodsues} eJua) Jadoo) 1005

J31epn ‘uonenodsued] - 79 NN 1B43ud) Jaydiynedy ppot
JaeAN ‘JudWuoAug - 78 N [BA3UD) Supnqnyss ETLES [y
J21BAA ‘JUSWUOIIAUT - 78 BININ [ed3uad zsAuen ueA|
12180 UBwuonAUg - 19 NINA [BAIUI) ¥aueg ua1sSLy

JUaWIUOIIAU] |esjua) FEITELY woj

jUawWwuonAul jeduad JUBYIDIA 8al19

uawLolIAug (ed3uad BET L umeq
wuoNAug [enua) giagjos ng

UBLLUCI|AUT [e43u3) Spjajuas . aneq

aury ssauysng | uojay| awieN umm.__ Iwen ¥sdid




€107 'TT JqWdNoN

uoljeuodsuedf 1SeayION eleH,v uejy
uoniepodsuel) ‘d+4d - 19 NN 1SE3YHON piejooy Al
uoneyodsuel] ‘d+8 - 18 WINN 1seayloN UBLIYISIEY N
JUDLIUOIIAUT IseayuoN 3|9/ A
1UILUUCIIAU] 1SEAYHON jwwey Hed
juawuoNAlg 1seayuoN suowwis gaq
1UaWUONAUT 1SE3aYHON se1anIas ueq
JUBWIUCIIAUT 1seayuoN uely yuay
juswuoAuUg 1SE3YLION JayyaaiepaIN ENTIL
juawuoIIAU] 158aYLION IIPYIUN SUY)
JUWy oAU ISE3YHON uewgne) }ew
JusLIUCIIAUG 1SE3YUON 1020%) wir
juaWUONAUT 1SEaUHON ynysuem| 1agoy
JUaLIUOJIAUT 1SEAYLON uojdwey auljose)
JULoIIAUT 1SESYLON Ads3 aneQ
JUILIUCIIALY 1seayuoN Wsimg uoq
JuawuoaAug 1seayuoN 3jA0) . wEf
juawloliAug 15e3aYLION Aslo) "I e
JUDLULOAIAUT 1SE3YHON winolg 103§
JUSLIUOIAUT 1SEAYLON lany ETEN
JuUdWUOIIAUT 1SE3YLON pUREILT uyor
Adiou3l 15E3YON o auan

19 iV IseaylIoN PieMm xer

s1g v 1SEaUHON ymesg ueqg

s1a v IseayHoN ulso Hagoy

5719 IV 1sesylioN uayo) pJjemoH

12180 [ UES) JOMUM N

au sseujsng| uoj2ay| swenN amm.__ auien 15114




ETOZ ‘IT Jaquason

ESLTY IseayyoN uoyayd pleucg

133e/0 ISEIYHON Jiejg piaeq

la1ep 1seayuop juag T WeIm

J21epA ISEBYLION swepy Haqoy
uoneuedsuels) 1seaypoN ajuojez ydasor
uoneyodsuel ] 1SeayHON poop sLYD)
uopeyodsuesy ISEayION uBLIdIL aunsuy)
uofjeyodsues) 1SE3YHION ejuaaeds SE[OYIIN
uoljeuodsueaj 1Sseayuopn |98a15 Agny
uoneuondsues) 15eayLIoN ejes yuay
uofjepodsued) ISEaYUION ouiqny SE|OUYOIN
uoiieliodsuer) 1Se3YUON uewld qog
uonjeyodsuedy 1SeaypIoN oJaydug uaqoy
uoneyodsues] 15E3YLION Jouuod,0 wo|
uoneuodsuesy JseayuopN Aynedow I
uoneyodsuel} 1seayyoN aMo yagoy
uopeyodsues) 1seayyioN e3e|4e juelq
uonepodsue. | 1seayuopN Aey 2onug
uoljepodsues) 1SEQUUON Jaugaay 1980y
uoljenodsuedy 1SEayHON ueu|g joeynwy
uonepodsued | 1SEaYLION 1sney ueq
uonelodsuesy I1SEQYLION uiumog aunoue)
uonenodsues} 1seayuopN 181pI1g plABRQ
uoneuodsuesy 1SEDYHON Aasduwaqg ERENS
uoneuodsued| 1seayuopN uewysny sewoy]
uojeyodsuel ) 1SE9YLION siswieyd M
uoneyodsueay IseayLIoN oujase) sewoy]
uonepodsues ) 1SesyHopN sulje) Mmalpuy
uojleyodsuel | 1SeayLIoON euoBeieg juetq
uopeyodsuesy 1seaylioN alezzy uyor
aun mmm:_nsm_ co_uoz_ aweN «mm.__ JWeN is414




O

ET0T "TT J2qWanoN

d+9 iseayinosg poomdon ueyjeuor
d+g 1seayinos Ausy ou3
d+4 1seayinosg uosuIeg "L [ned
d+9 1seayinosg yul4 uag
d+g 1seayinog wnx3 Aer
d+g }seayinos 2047 ua)y
d+4 1seayinos yueg piaeq
d+9 1seayinog eldlleg sng
19 1Iv 1seayinos y3nouqseds LSTITY
58 v 1seayinos lIepgqeT 8Ipp3
s1g v 1seayinosg Ayjediey SHYD
S8 IV 1seayinog TETETS N
s19 v 1seayinos a8eddon Aaniey
s19 iy 1Seaynog siaquey) [+ed
518 IV Isesyinog weype.g Asal
dazem 1SeayuopN 2[12401s |ned
1338/ 1SE3YLION uizeads woy
Jalepn 1seayuoN qqiH-analiys Asiag
J391BM0 ISesyuoN 032198 siuuag
FEMLTYY 1sesyuoN Jdiayog usqoy
191EM 1SEdYLON suagqoy Y EN S
1M 1seayuon 1913d SAWES
I93epA 1seayyop epeled [anuey
SENTTY 1SEdYLION Uiy uay
Jaiepm 1seayuop weyloquigiy H2qJay
J21BAN 1SESyUON 128eH euuoq
11 1SeaylioN Ja1piq plAeg
FEMCEYY 1seayuoN oueyals ag auagng
Ja1epA IseayuoN lBuieq solleyd
au ssau)sng] uoiBay | awe jse| awep sy




€T0Z “TT J9quIaoN

uoneypodsuel] 1sesyinog wejjijeyy uelwey
uoneuodsuesy 15eaynag supjuar Pk
uonepodsuesj 1SEaYINOG J35134unJ suY)
uonepodsued 15E3YIN0S 1o ounug
uorjeyodsuesy Iseaynog eJpueyy Areg
uoneyodsuely 1seayinosg uamog awosum
uonepodsues) 15E3YIN0S sageag aueys
Juswiuosaug JSE3LAN0S uos||Im aue
UdwuoIAug 1seayinog 1S9 aor
judLuuodIAug 1seayinos SUDRIEM juess
JUIWUCNAUT 1523Y1Nosg Jawwioyas auuezns
uswIUOIIAUT 1Seayinosg UBLUMIN [ned
JUBWUCIIAU] 15eay1nog JETEIIY uoq
uswuosaug 1SE3YIN0S Aeq AIhed
JUIWILOIIAUT I5E3YIN0S LTI algqog
jusaLIuoIAL] iseayinog pesjsuug Areg
JuaLILCAIAUT 3SE3YINOS uosieas Ang
uswuoNAug 1SE3YINCS zueiq uyor
JuawuoIAUg 1seaYIN0S llaqdwe) D welim
JusaWuoiAug ISERYIN0S [EZBINE:] wir
d+4 seayinos SPOOAA wo)

d+d 1seayinog poom Apuey

d+§ 15e3ynog uoiBuljjam Aojpeug

d+g iseayinog EIENLTTY (11035) ueug

d+d 15eayinos ojouseds 88a.ug

d+d IseayInosg Jouuod,0 Aa|ysy

d+9 3seayinos SJOY2IN R1J Y

d+8 1Seaynog joIse jue.q

d+g iseayines IunH PieuoyY "m

auy] ssauysng| uo|Say| awep jse| awen 35414




..

ET0Z ‘71 Jaquianoy
d+9 I59M |adiay SA315
d+d 1S3M uasuey ‘W pieysiy
d+g 159 uewpjog yor
d+9 1sam Jauua4 FET
d+g 59M uung dijiyq
d+8 1S9Mm uung aupuely
d+g 159Mm, Jyag auapey)
d+g som uosispuy welflip
d+g 159Mm we|y bijeys

s19 v 15aM Aaune, PRI

s181lIv 159M AW o I3tueq

s1g v 1sam 1syany ‘M plaeQ

19 IV 1S9M uewsjoy deuay

Jgjep 1seaynog weup 13194

1338/ Iseayinosg 897 105

1918 1seayinog Aeq [4e)

J191eM, Iseayinog Jaoupy Aoiy

Ja1ep 1seayinog uolsnoy Bulj

J231eM Iseayinog JUEBiD 997

SEAETYY Iseayinog pieyoueg New

SEM-TY N 1se3yInog osnig 9AR1S

SEATY ISE3YINOS noqqy jew
uoneyodsues) ISEayinog SJamog MIN
uoneuodsuesj 1seayinog SN Niew
uonepodsuel), iseayinos AeAypedoyynpy ueuenyd
uoneuodsue. Iseayinog Jaunopw wiyy
uoneyodsues) 1seayinog aIN9ap SUYD
uoijenodsuesy 1sesynog ejwny Joysy
uoneyodsues) 1seayinos Agary woy
au[] ssauisng :o_mom_ swenN umm.__ awepN sn4

D




ET0Z ‘1T JoquianroN

uauonAUg 159M ualAm BPnyd
JUUIUOLIAUT ISIM (1243 FEW
JUIWILIONALT 159\ ujooun aynr
aWUoAIAUG 159/ sauof W [PeUAW
JUBWIUOJIAUT 1S90 peay eJjes
JUSLLUOJIALS 1SIM AauyoeH Iud
JUSLULOIAUT 1SOM el MW
JuBUUOIIAUT ISOM ueaung 11008
JUBLWILONAUT 1S9M\ uepue) uedl3
JUILLIUONAUT 159M eqeqed uiqoy
juaWUoIIAUg 1S9M 11auuag uajy
juawuoNAUl 1S9M uospIaly MM
AdJoul 1SaM Aoed EYT

d+4 1S9M uewIawWwuIZ par

d4+8 1M Aysuajim aAd1s

d+8 159M uiqoi ey

d+d 159/ UIBIS ned

d+8 159/, 1[3ssny 1neos

d+4 159M [EEE plaeg

d+4 1S9M Jaunid AuaH

d+g 1S9M auoseyeN uiew

d+d 1S9M seysay ET]

d+9 1SOM AoyielN Henis

d+4 I1SOM Jo33109%eN neisey

4+8 1S9M 13849quaiyon W UdAIIS

d+8 1SOM mojasey pieyany

d+d 1S9M sauof paid

d+9 1S9 ojuaJH Aey

Jd+8 1S9M ueloH -4 sewoyy

aun mmoc_msm_ :o_Maz_ awenN umu.__ awen 1544




£107 ‘TT JOGUWIAON

uopeyodsuesy IS uedl ¥INYD
uoneyodsuel] 1S9M eJeujwo] auens)
uoneyodsues) 1saM uol2|3uUIS e
uonepodsuesy 1SOM Biwoy paeydiy
uoneyodsues] 1S9M zalwey opuewLlY
uonjepodsuell 1S9M UOS|OYIIN 1ed
uopepodsuell 153M 83niN Auaf
uoneyodsuel} 1S3 ohe Ayaen
uoneuodsuel] 1S9M el p4eyory
uoneyodsuelj 1S9 ueysu| jeso)
uonepodsues) 1SOM unoyy yar
uoneyodsues] 1S9M UOLIOH MIN
uonenodsuel) 159M pue(jond Biesd
uoljelodsuel) 1S9M OH JEMET ]
uonepodsued] 1SaM sisieH 18N
uoneuodsuell 1SaM oledses MW
uonepodsuel) 1B9M uelod uely
uoneyodsuel] 1S9M j|pu10d nol
uonjeuodsuel} 159\ §1:V) ueyow
uoljepodsuel] 1SOM uonng ne
uoneyodsuel] 1SIM pieuleq SeLoYl
uopepodsuel] ‘d+4 - .5 nnin 1S2M sueyd uesnsg
1238\ ‘uonenodsuel] ‘JUSLUIUCIIAUG ‘4+9 - 19 BINW 1S9M Aquig Jayuuar
JUIUIUOAIAUT 1S9M MoAuBsp uidsti)

juawuoNAUg 1SaM JojAel SIABL)

jJuUIWU0IIAUT 1SOM YyHWS uajn

JusaWUOAIAUT 159M uosduwils uaqoy

TUDWILOIIAUT 1SaM AppeN ey

JUBWLIOIAUT 153M Sieyoey eiel

aur ssauisng| uoyday| awep 1se1| aweN 15414




€107 'TT 12QUIBAON

d+4 uoi8ay N smoung ueyly

d+9 uoiday NN uamog uosef

d+8 uoiBay BINN piejeq ¥ Ylauuay

d+8 uoiay NINW uewipy uoJey

s19 1V uoiSay RN eaodeleys j08Je

$18 IV uoi3ay DINN aM|0 Ayoeg
s1auv uoi3ay NN 1osiew sonig
s8IV uoi3ay NI so)noyanaoy uyof

s19 v uoi3ay NN Hoessay dijtyd

s1g v uoiday NN SEIEE) | uesns

s18 I uoiday NN ysnoH UoWIS

s1g v uotday NN quod|oH plreq

$19 IV uolday RINW Jaydolsag BUIN

s18 |1V uoiday BN SUETTT) aswaQg

s18 IV uoiday NN laxyieg us|i3

FEFT-A0 ISOM |odez H43

131\ 1S9 pPooM pianeg

1M 1S9M Suom ¥R g

191BM 1S9M Jajeys ppoL

FEATY 159M eyjiseld pwABQ
FERLTYY 1S9M ino aey

J21EM 1S9M uaauuy "4 uyof

JD1EM 159M 20A0f wil

J21EM 159M UJOH *d uag

131 132M iH "IN UR19

19180 159M uop|eqes IW

191eM 159M |eqdwe) "Ly
uoneyodsued] ISOM eAenin NeW
uonepodsuel) 1S9M\ ojjifniL aleyY)
aury ssauisng| :o_uuz_ aweN u...B_ aweN 15414




£T0Z 'TT J9QUIAON

JUSWUOIAUT uoiay N esi01sy e
ASJ1au3 uoiday NN Aajuels uyof
Agiou3 uoiBay N Asuooy 1319d
A81au3 uoi8ay NN Jauoy Auoyiuy ydiey
A31au3 uo18ay NN uIen auen
A819u3 uoigay LININ Apay umeys
AS1au3 uoiSoy NN uosiieH qgog
Adi2u3 uo|Say 1PN epeils] ueg
AgJsoul uolday N ja204 Aaen

d+8 uoi8ay N gunoj Auuaf
d4+8 uoiday nn s13qoy JIRISHY
d+8 uoi8ay BN usney ng
d+d uoi3ay 1N sniqey 3
d+8 uolday N uosiead piAeQ
d+4 uoi3ay RINN %esa|0 woyl
d+9 uoyday RINN YyinwaiN uof
d+8 uolEay RN u2AngN MY
d+g uoigay N SO J312d
d4+8 uoiday BN pAo eIt
d+4 uoi8ay NN 3uten maJpuy
J+9 uoi8ay NI Al o>w.am
d+9 uo|3ay NN pPpnH pineq
4+4 uoigay N uoJIgH UIASY
d+9 uoiday N J313u3 uny
d+g uo13ay ninin wojqsul uaydals
d+9 uciSay YN uewyiang 2A21S
d+d uoiSay INW 0|193500 MW
d+4 uoigay NN 2]0) SUYD
d+d uoiday N uewiuyey ejlays
aun mmm.:_mzm_ :o_mwz_ awepn umm.__ awen 1siid




£10Z ‘TT 19quaAON

519 {eJapa4d uoigay BN uysiesoy pleao
g10 |esapad uoigay BN FETHLY | uny
g1o [eJ3pad uoiSay NN uojdulieH Awy
519 jeiapad uoi3ay NN WD eunleN
S10 |e4apad uoi3ay PN JoBunds-wer|io eystel
S19 |esapad uoisay NINN J1ayse|jes Apnf
S19 [elopad uoigay NN Zapueusd P
S19 |es2pad uoigay YN Aaw3 3PYNN
$19 |e4apad uoi8ay YN eleiydaq [2RUAIN
G1D jelapas uoL8ay NN J2doo) Awwe]
§19 |esapad uoiday NN AR sesieq
S19 |edapad uoiSay 1NN 0Ji5e) Apuey
S19 |eiapad uoiday NN ieng ang
10 jelopad uoi8ay BN 30048 adiey
S19 |esapad uoiday NN . puog ulqoy
519 |es2pad uoigay NN poomiy wol
JuIuodIAug uoi18ay N ayrequoyl 031
JuSWUCIIAUT uolday BN Jaduads annr
JU2WIUOIIAUG uolgay N Jjows |ned
JUBWIUONAUT uoigay 1NN yosoy M
JUWUCJIAUT uoiay BinIN pRuRY A1
JUIWIUONIAUT uoigay N ASeN uyor
UAWUONAUT uo13ay 13NN Asuoye uor
JULILCIIAUT uoiday BN Aolanc) Ajuowy
JUDLUUONAUT uoiSay NN uaaln wiy
JuaWuoIIAUg uoi3ay 1NN 1113 13025
juaWIUCIAUY uoigay BN Asuwio) A1
JUBLIUOJIAUT uoifay N mog welfjim
juaWIUONALT uci3ay BN ulog a|[21qeo
JUWUOIIAUG uoiday RN }oeg N
au mmmz_msm_ :o_uoz_ aweN amm.__ awieN isiid




€T0Z 'T1 JRQUIBAON

uopeyodsuel] uo1gay NN J21ng Ylouudy
uoneyodsuel} uoigay NN euieg uyof
uopeydodsuel] uoiday NN Jaeg 1107
o9ds uoi3ay NN uale ] |ned

0dS uo1ay N Aoy ined

SOEE 45 uol3ay NN emezpiel ayauAey

SQEE 4S Co_mmm 1NN m.tm“_,m.# mm_cmn_
W2/Nd uoi3ay NINN Ao ‘M 199

W2/ Nd uoi8ay BINN supjuaf "N\ UoplY

W2/ Wd uorgay NI Aemojeo *] UDARLS
s|el2 78 S[BJBUIN uoiday NN uappeH |
S10 |esepad uoisay BINN MM yuay
S19 |esopad uoiSay NINW em pieyy
$19 |eJ2pad uo13ay BN lesy 2A91S
G19 |esopad uoisay nINW au0ls esn
S10 |243pad uci3ay NN 100WS qogd
S1S (esapad uoiday NN SIRQIRIYIS gog
519 |esapad uoiday RINW playIoYIs uuy e31
S19 [es3pad uoi3ay 1NN 8o1d youled
S19 jesdpad uoi3ay NN J919d wif
510 |edapad uoi3ay N APeno sawef
510 |esapad uoi8ay 1NN yesuengQ Yl
S19 |elapad uoiSay NN auoleiN 18d
S10 jesepad uo8ay BN auseoejely yonyd
S19 |esdpad uoiday NN uode Ayes
519 (edepad uoI8ay 1NN aoe|eno Awaiaf
S19 |elapad uoiSay NN DI0AET aof
aun mmac_mam_ uojday| awenN uu.__ weN 1544




€T0T ‘11 JPQUAACN

191E M uoigay NNl LUOSUMO ) Ined

131BMA uoi3ay 1IN Jassoid ¥y

J91EMA uoiday NN neajd pwaeg

Jaiemn uc3ay NN Yooy e

11EM uo18ay NN 1219H piAeQ

131EM uoi3ay BINIA oized Aoy

FEMATY uo8ay BN piemiog Auewy
uoljeuodsuel] uo|8ay BN SAIEA 8219
uonepodsuel) uoiday NN J9|3UaM yuesd
uoljepodsued] uoBay INW S1aguapuep |2yoey
uoijeyodsuelt uoiay RINW FETTT siuuaq
uoneyodsuei] uoiday NN sawhAy yonyd
uoneyodsuel] uoigay NN Jauung wil
uoneuodsued} uoigay N uosqIo woj
uol3eodsuBi) uoiday BN jugjoyo Apuy
uoijepodsuel] uoiBay NN aedul uof
uoneyodsuel] uoiday NN ueaung Aer
uoneyodsuel] uoBay nInW o1zel(0,qa annr
uoneyodsuelj uoiSay 1NN umolg pineq
aur] ssaujsng| uojday| awen ise1| aweN 1514




